



2022 TAHOE CELEBRITY GOLF WEEKLONG GROUNDS PASS AVAILABLE DECEMBER 1 – 25 FOR HOLIDAY GIFT GIVING

50% ticket savings through Dec. 25 for 33rd annual American Century Championship



'Tis the season for American Century Championship with Weeklong Grounds Badge on sale Dec. 1-25 with 50% savings. Caricature artwork credit: Eric Jones, GiveAcaricature.com

Nov. 19, 2021 (*SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, Calif./Nev.*) – Hard to believe that Charles Barkley and 80 other celebrities can all fit into a Christmas stocking, but that's the magic of the season with an early purchase of a Weeklong Grounds Badge for the American Century Championship. <u>https://www.eventbrite.com.</u>

The five-day pass is just \$75, a 50% savings, available December 1 through 25 for the 33rd annual celebrity golf extravaganza at Edgewood Tahoe, on the South Shore of Lake Tahoe, July 6-10, 2022.

The pass is good all days of the event, including practice rounds on Wednesday and Thursday, July 6-7; and all three rounds of the tournament, Friday through Sunday, July 8, 9 and 10. After Christmas, the price for the Grounds Badge will increase to \$90 with next availability after April 1. Individual tickets will also go on sale then for \$30 each day, Wednesday through Sunday, so smart shoppers realize a 50% savings if purchasing by Christmas.

Following a two-year hiatus due to the pandemic, the holiday savings special is once again being offered with a limit of four per customer.

The celebrity golf tournament is the South Shore's largest special event attracting more than 50,000 spectators for a week of luminaries, golf, spectacular scenery, and a plethora of nightlife at the Stateline casino/resorts. While player commitments will be announced starting January, fans are guaranteed to see All Stars, superstars, Hall of Famers and entertainment personalities. Among stars who appeared in 2021 were Justin Timberlake, Stephen Curry, Tony Romo, Annika Sorenstam and Michael Strahan.

As far as Charles squeezing into a stocking on the mantle, remember, Santa gets down the chimney, too...

The 33rd annual American Century Championship is July 6-10, 2022. For tournament, lodging and destination information, visit <u>www.americancenturychampionship.com</u>.

CONTACT:

Phil Weidinger dinger@wedingerpr.com Phone: 775-588-2412

About the Lake Tahoe Visitors Authority

Lake Tahoe was recently designated No. 24 in the World Top 100 Golf Destinations for the best combination of experiences: spectacular golf, dining, attractions, resorts, culture by GolfPass. Tahoe South combines the distinctive appeal of two worlds: spectacular natural beauty and a modern tourism destination with an array of outdoor recreation, entertainment, nightlife and gaming. Tahoe's timeless splendor and diversity toward health and wellness, green business practices and sustainability continue to define its inimitable personality. For information about lodging, recreation, packages, and healthy travel at Tahoe South, call 1-800-288-2463 or log onto www.TahoeSouth.com

About American Century Investments

American Century Investments is a leading global asset manager focused on delivering investment results and building long-term client relationships while supporting breakthrough medical research. Founded in 1958, American Century Investments' 1,400 employees serve financial professionals, institutions, corporations and individual investors from offices in New York; London; Hong Kong; Frankfurt; Sydney; Los Angeles; Mountain View, Calif.; and Kansas City, Mo. Jonathan S. Thomas is president and chief executive officer, and Victor Zhang serves as chief investment officer. Delivering investment results to clients enables American Century Investments to distribute over 40 percent of its dividends to the Stowers Institute for Medical Research, a 500-person, non-profit basic biomedical research organization. The Institute owns more than 40 percent of American Century Investments and has received dividend payments of \$1.7 billion since 2000. For more information about American Century Investments, visit <u>www.americancentury.com</u>.